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Agri-Food Regional Skills Alliance Ms. Jennifer Fike fikej@fsepmichigan.org
705 N. Zeeb Rd.      P.O.
Box 8645         Ann 
Arbor, MI, 48107

Jackson, Lenawee, 
Monroe, Washtenaw, and 
Wayne

Agriculture Related 
Industries Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

Berrien Cass Van Buren Hospitality 
MiRSA Ms. Priscilla Kelley Kelleyp@miworks.org

499 W. Main St.
Benton Harbor, MI 
49022
P: (269) 927 - 1064 Ext. 
1190

Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Hospitality Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov

Bridges to Success Mr.  James Vander 
Hulst vanderhulst@westmichigan.og

103 College Avenue, SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
P: (616) 334-9427

Kent Manufacturing and 
Health Care

Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov

Capital Area Construction Mr. Brindley Byrd Bbyrd@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
P: (517) 492 - 5575     

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham and 
Livingston Construction Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov

Capital Area Information Technology Mr. Chris Knapp Cknapp@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
P: (517) 492-5592  

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Information 
Technology Rick Fisher Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

Capital Healthcare and Employment 
Council Ms. Julianne Rose Jrose@camw.net

2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
P: (517) 492-5512

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Health Care Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Capital Area Insurance and Financial 
Services Council

Ms. Tracey 
Maroney tmaroney@camw.net

2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
P: (517) 492-5507

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham, 
Livingston

Insurance & 
Finance Rick Fisher Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

Capital Area Manufacturing Council Mr. Bob Sherer Bsherer@camw.net
2110 S. Cedar St.
Lansing, MI 48910
P: (517) 492 - 5588     

Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Manufacturing Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov

Delta County Tourism Regional Skills 
Alliance

Mr. Robert 
Micheau rmicheau@jobforce.org 230 Ludington St. 

Escanaba, MI 49829 UP Wide Tourism Rick Fisher Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

Detroit Regional Manufacturing Skills 
Alliance Mr. Greg Handel Ghandel@Detroitchamber.net

One Woodward Ave. 
Suite 1900
Detroit, MI 48232
P: (313) 596 - 0331 

Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, 
Lapeer, Lenawee, 
Livingston, Monroe, St. 
Clair, Washtenaw

Advanced 
Manufacturing and 
Emerging 
Technologies

Erin Duckett Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

East Central Healthcare Alliance Ms. Leslie Roth Rothleslie@charter.net

1600 N. Michigan Room 
400
Saginaw, MI 48602
P: (989) 860-8991           

Clare, Gladwin, Arenac, 
Huron, Tuscola, Sanilac, 
Lapeer, Saginaw, Midland, 
Bay, Roscommon, 
Ogemaw, Iosco, Isabella, 
Gratiot

Health Care Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

Energy Conservation Apprenticeship 
Readiness (RCAR) Program Mr. Doug Warner warnerd2@michigan.gov

201 N. Washington 
Square, 3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48913

Wayne, Saginaw, Oakland, 
Berrien, Genesee, 
Muskegon

Energy 
Conservation- 
Related 
Construction

Doug Warner Warnerd2@michigan.gov

KAL- TEC: A Knowledge Economy Skills 
Alliance for Kalkaska County Ms. Annie Shetler Annieshetler@nwm.cog.mi.us

P.O. Box 506
Traverse City, MI 49685
P: (231) 929 - 5000    

Kalkaska Manufacturing Rick Fisher Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

Healthcare Professionals for Michigan's 
Future (HPMF) Ms. Alicia Booker Abooker@careeralliance.org

711 N. Saginaw St.,
Suite 300
Flint, MI 48502                
P:  (810) 233-5974  

Genesee, Shiawassee Health Care Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov

Healthcare Regional Skills Alliance of 
Northwest Michigan Ms. Jean Peters jeanpeters@nwm.cog.mi.us

P.O. Box 506
Traverse City, MI 49685-
0506
P: (231) 929 - 5000     

Antrim, Benzie, Mason, 
Emmet, Grand Traverse, 
Kalkaska, Leelanau, 
Manistee, Charlevoix, 
Missaukee, Wexford

Health Care Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Michigan Academy for Green Mobility 
(MAGM) Mr. Matt Shields Shieldsm1@michigan.gov

201 N. Washington 
Square, 3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48913
P: (517) 335-0840 

Statewide Green Automotive Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

Michigan Emerging Markets Skills 
Alliance (MEMSA) Ms. Alicia Booker Abooker@careeralliance.org

711 N. Saginaw St.,
Suite 300
Flint, MI 48502                

Genesee, Shiawassee
Tool and Die and 
Emerging 
Technologies

Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov
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Michigan Works! Regional Healthcare 
Alliance Ms. Priscilla Kelley Kelleyp@miworks.org

499 W. Main St.
Benton Harbor, MI 
49022
P: (269) 927 - 1064

Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Health Care Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Michigan Utility Workforce Development 
Consortium Mr. Matt Shields Shieldsm1@michigan.gov

201 N. Washington 
Square, 3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48913
P: (517) 335-0840 

Statewide Electric Utilities Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

Midwest Skills Development Center 
Electrical Line Technician Program 
MiRSA

Ms. Amy Clickner Aclickner@marquette.org
501 S. Front St.
Marquette, MI 49855
P: (906) 226 - 6591    

Gogebic, Ontonagon, 
Houghton, Keweenaw, 
Baraga, Iron, Marquette, 
Dickinson, Menominee, 
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft, 
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Utilities Matt Shields JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Northeast Michigan Healthcare Workforce 
Alliance

Ms. Elizabeth 
Gertz Egertz@voyager.net

616 Petoskey St.
Suite 208
Petoskey, MI 49770
P: (231) 439 - 9812    

Alcona, Alpena, 
Cheboygan, Crawford, 
Iosco, Montmorency, 
Ogemaw, Oscoda, Otsego, 
Presque Isle, Roscommon

Health Care Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Road Construction Apprenticeship 
Program (RCAR) Mr. Doug Warner warnerd2@michigan.gov

201 N. Washington 
Square, 3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48913

Kalamazoo, Wayne, 
Sagainaw, Oakland, 
Berrien, Genessee, St. 
Clair, Muskegon

Road Construction Doug Warner Warnerd2@michigan.gov

South Central Manufacturer's RSA Ms. Pam Gosla Pgosla@scmw.org

310 West Bacon Rd
Hillsdale, MI 49242
P: (517) 437 - 0990 x 
221   

Hillsdale, Jackson, 
Lenawee Manufacturing Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov

Southeast Michigan Long Term Health 
Care Mr. John King        Jlking@comcast.net

707 W. Milwaukee Ave.
Detroit, MI 48202
P: (313) 873 - 7321 x 
201    

Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, 
Monroe

Long-Term Health 
Care

Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov

Southwest Michigan Regional Healthcare 
Skills Alliance Ms. M.J. Bruns Brunsm@calhounisd.org

1711 G. Drive N
Marshall,  MI 49068
P: (269) 789 - 2423       

Barry, Branch, Calhoun, 
Kalamazoo, St. Joseph Health Care Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Southwest Michigan Regional 
Manufacturing Skills Alliance Mr. Mike Shelton Sheltonm@miworks.org

499 West Main Street
Benton Harbor, MI 
49022
P: (269) 927-1064 ext. 
1173

Berrien, Cass, Van Buren Manufacutring Erin Duckett JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP) 
Energy Efficient Construction, Career 
Alliance

Ms. Carol Piesko Cpiesko@careeralliance.org
711 N. Saginaw St.,
Suite 300
Flint, MI 48502                

Genesee, Shiawassee Energy Efficient 
Construction Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov

State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP) 
Solar, Great Lakes Bay Mr. Ken Kureka Kenk@michiganworks.org

1600 North Michigan 
Avenue, Room 400
Saginaw, MI 48602

Saginaw, Midland, Bay
Solar and related 
renewable energy 
manufacturing

Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov

State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP)  
Advanced Energy Storage SEMWAC

Mr. John 
Bierbusse

john@macomb-
stclairworks.org

21885 Dunhman Road
Suite11
Clinton Township, MI 
48036
P: (586) 469-5220

Macomb, St. Clair, 
Oakland, Wayne, Monroe, 
Washtenaw, Livingston

Advanced Energy 
Storage Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

State Energy Sector Partnership (SESP) 
Solar, SEMWAC

Mr. John 
Bierbusse

john@macomb-
stclairworks.org

21885 Dunhman Road
Suite11
Clinton Township, MI 
48036
P: (586) 469-5220

Macomb, St. Clair, 
Oakland, Wayne, Monroe, 
Washtenaw, Livingston

Solar Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

TeamWork NorthWest: Hospitality Skills 
Alliance of Northwest Michigan Ms. Elaine Wood Ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us

P.O. Box 506
Traverse City, MI 49685-
0506
P: (231) 929 - 5000     

Antrim, Benzie, Charlevoix, 
Emmet, Grand Traverse, 
Kalkaska, Leelanau, 
Manistee, Missaukee, 
Wexford

Hospitality Dominic Johnson JohnsonD40@Michigan.gov

Thumb Area Employment Builders 
Alliance - Advanced Manufacturing 
Training Cooperative RSA

Mr. Marv Pichla Pichlam@thumbworks.org
3270 Wilson St.
Marlette, MI 48453
P: (989) 635 - 3561      

Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, 
Tuscola

Advance 
Manufacturing

Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov
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Thumb Agri - Business 2100 MiRSA Mr. Marv Pichla Pichlam@thumbworks.org
3270 Wilson St.
Marlette, MI 48453
P: (989) 635 - 3561

Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, 
Tuscola Agri -Business Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

Tri County Advance Manufacturing 
Alliance Mr. Ed Oberski Smb@michiganworks.com

1600 N. Michigan Room 
400
Saginaw, MI 48602
P: (989) 754 - 1144  

Saginaw, Midland, Bay Advance 
Manufacturing Erin Duckett Duckette@Michigan.gov

Upper Peninsula Construction Trades Mr. Tony 
Restaskie Upclmc@chartermi.net

1401 N. 26th St.
Escanaba, MI 49829
P: (906) 786 - 1573      

Gogebic, Ontonagon, 
Houghton, Keweenaw, 
Baraga, Iron, Marquette, 
Dickinson, Menominee, 
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft, 
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Construction Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov

Upper Peninsula Healthcare Roundtable Ms. Deb Doyle Ddoyle@jobforce.org
2950 College Ave.
Escanaba, MI 49829
P: (906) 789 - 0558   

Gogebic, Ontonagon, 
Houghton, Keweenaw, 
Baraga, Iron, Marquette, 
Dickinson, Menominee, 
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft, 
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Health Care Rick Fisher Fisherr2@Michigan.gov

Upper Peninsula Regional Industrial Mfg. Ms. Holly Peoples Hpeoples@jobforce.org
2950 College Ave.
Escanaba, MI 49829
P: (906) 789 - 0558    

Gogebic, Ontonagon, 
Houghton, Keweenaw, 
Baraga, Iron, Marquette, 
Dickinson, Menominee, 
Delta, Alger, Schoolcraft, 
Luce, Chippewa, Mackinac

Manufacturing Erin Duckett Fisherr@Michigan.gov

Water Utility Sector Alliance Mr. Matt Shields Shieldsm1@michigan.gov

201 N. Washington 
Square, 3rd Floor
Lansing, MI 48913
P: (517) 335-0840 

Statewide Water Utilities Matt Shields ShieldsM1@Michigan.gov

West Central Michigan Health Care 
MiRSA Mr. Craig Nobbelin Craig.nobbelin@afh.org

1345 Monroe Ave NW  
Suite 256              
Grand Rapids, MI 49505
P: (616) 248 - 3820 

Mason, Lake, Osceola, 
Oceana, Newaygo, 
Mecosta, Muskegon, Kent, 
Ottawa, Allegan, 
Montcalm, Ionia

Health Care Sue Schaible Schaibles@Michigan.gov

Where Hospitality Works! Ms. Jenny Bivens Bivensj@washtenaw.org

301 W. Michigan 
Avenue
Ypsilanti, MI 48197
P: (734) 544 - 2949  

Wayne, Oakland, Macomb, 
St. Clair, Genesee, 
Shiawassee, Livingston, 
Washtenaw, Monroe

Hospitality and 
Tourism

Loris Thomas Thomasl8@Michigan.gov
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